
GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION:: CHIEF ENGINEER BRANCH: GUWAHATI 
No.: GER/ Div-IV/ T /10/ 2022/02 Date: 23/03/2022 

DETAILED NOTICE INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati invites bids from approved 

and eligible Contractors having experience of similar nature of work registered in Guwahati

Municipal Corporation, Guwahati for the following Construction of Guest House For Cancer 

Patients at Chatribari Beelpar (West),K.B. Road Guwahati under 1" Installment of 15th FC for 

the FY 2020-21 during the FY 2021-22(Tied Grant)" ,in the following package.
Bid Security Cost of S Divisi Estimated Period of Name ofWork Bid For SC/ST/ 

OBC/UEE
No. on Amount For General Completion Document

Construction of 

Guest House For 
Cancer Patients at 

IV 4,80,00.000.00 9,60,000.00 4,80,000.00 2,000.0o 6 MonthsChatribari Beelpar 
(West),K.B. Road 

Guwahati
Details of the bid may be seen at e-procurement portal website i.e., www.assamtenders.gov.in 

and also in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 1600 hrs of 23J_03 /2022

to 1400 hrs of 08__04_/2022. 
The bidders must be enrolled in www.assamtenders.gov.in 

NOTE: 
1) Venue: Office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati-1. 

2) Online mode of submission of both Technical and Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual 

submission of Financial Bid will not be accepted. 

3) The Technical Bids will be opened on 11_04 /2022 at 1400 hrs 
4) In the event of date of bid opening being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next 

working day. 
5) Original copy of the following documents must be submitted on or before 02/ 04U2022 

up to 1400 hrs at the office chamber of the undersigned. 

(a) Original Power of Attorney for signing the BID; 

(b) BID Securities in the form of TDR/FDR from a Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank. 

(c) Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque on any nationalized/schedule bank as mentioned at 

detailed tender Document in favour of "The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal 

Corporation" towards cost of Bid document for the job. 

6) A hard copy of the technical bid submitted online is to be submitted on or before 

98/ 04/2022 up to 1400 hrs for evaluation purpose. For any discrepancy between the 

online bid and the hard copy of the bid, the online bid will govern and will be considered for 

evaluation. 

7) Bid must be accompanied by a security of the amount as specified in the Bid Document

payable at Guwahati and drawn in favour of the Employer. Bid security will have to be in any 

of the form as specified in the bidding document and shall have to be valid for at least 180 

days from the date of submission of bids. Bid must also accompany a non-refundable bid 



document fee as specified in the following table in the form of Demand Draft/Banker's 

Cheque on any nationalized/schedule bank payable at Guwahati in favour of the 

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation. Bids received without non-refundable 

document fee will be rejected. 

8) Bidders are advised to scan their Technical Papers at 10Odpi (In Black & White mode) in 

"pdf" format for multiple pages with maximum file size of 25MB. If numbers of pages 

exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same in "Upload

Additional Document" stage. 

9) All the interested bidders are requested to read the bid document carefully before 

submission of their bid. 
10) Contractors and their associates/associate firms, already having three works under GMC, 

which are yet to be completed, are not eligible for this bidding process.

11) The Contractor will have to provide plaque/Signage board in permanent nature as 

prescribed format at their own cost against every work.

12) There is Lower Limit of 10% in Quotation of Price. 

Commissioner, 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

Panbazar, Guwahati

A Date:23/03/2022 Memo No.: GER/ Div-1V/ T /10/ 2022/02

Copy to: 
1. The Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC, for information. 

The Divisional Executive Engineer, Div-l, I, 111, IV, V &VI for wide circulation. 

3. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Kamrup (Metro), for publication of the above tender potice in o 

issue of an English Daily Newspaper and one issue of One Assamese Daily Newspaper with A request for 

submission of the bills to the undersigned for payment.

Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC's official website.

2. 

4. 

5. Office File.

6. Notice board. 303/2

Commissioner, 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

Panbazar, Guwahati



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

